Fee Schedule for Master of Social Work Professional Program

ON CAMPUS TUITION AND MANDATORY FEE RATES

Hours In State  Out of State Health
Tuition Tuition

12+ 3,145.00 11,339.00 94.00

11 2,893.00 10,395.00 94.00

10 2,630.00 9,450.00 94.00

9 2,367.00 8,505.00 94.00

8 2,104.00 7,560.00 94.00

7 1,841.00 6,615.00 94.00

6 1,578.00 5,670.00 94.00

5 1,315.00 4,725.00 94.00

4 1,052.00 3,780.00 94.00

3 789.00 2,835.00 94.00

2 526.00 1,890.00 94.00

1 263.00 945.00 94.00
ONLINE TUITION RATE

MSW Online Tuition 263

Activity
Rec/Union*
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00
254.00

VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY
Effective Fall Semester 2023

Parking

Athletic  Technology Transportation  Facility

#1 & #2
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00
161.00 65.00 35.00 143.00

Health

Center

Facility
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00

Access
Card
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

Total

In State

3,963.00
3,711.00
3,448.00
3,185.00
2,922.00
2,659.00
2,396.00
2,133.00
1,870.00
1,607.00
1,344.00
1,081.00

**Online tuition is assessed at the MSW program tuition rate, if applicable. There is no cap on credit hours for online tuition fee assessment.
For information about mandatory fees for online classes, view the mandatory fees link at:
http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/policies-and-procedures/mandatory-fees.php

OTHER FEES

MEAL PLANS FOR RESIDENTS
Blazer All Access

Blazer Weekly 10

Blazer Weekly 8

Blazer Apartment

MISCELLANEOUS
MSW Field Ed Fee
Science Lab Fee, per lab
Parking Fee-Annual

Late Payment Fee

2,144
1,835
1,573

774

60
30
50
75

Freshmen
Upper Class
Upper Class
Centennial only

MANDATORY STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE
Student Health Insurance is required for Nursing Majors, Exercise Physiology Majors in their internship or externship semester, International Students, and
Graduate Assistants. An Optional Insurance Plan is available for all students. View details, including the latest rate information at

www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/auxiliary-services/student-health/insurance.php

Unlimited, $150 dining

10 meals/week, $250 dining
8 meals/week, $300 dining
40 meals, $325 dining

RESIDENCE HALL
Double Occupancy Room
Housing Activity Fee
Post Office Box

Total

CALL 333-5920 for Campus Apartment Rates
*+* Example reflects basic residence hall rate. For rate information on other
campus housing options, please visit the Housing web site at
http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/auxiliary-services/housing

*Activity/Rec/Union Fee Breakdown:
Student Activity
Recreation Center
Student Union - Operating
Student Union - Construction Debt

ALL FEES MUST BE PAID FOR ADMITTANCE TO CLASS, HOUSING & FOOD SERVICES

Tuition & Fees, 12 Hours (on campus)
Housing (minimum rate)

Meal Plan
Estimated Books
Total Per Term

Total 2 Semesters

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE:

In State
3,963
2,416

600
6,979

13,958

Out of State

12,157
2,416

600
15,173

30,346

2,386
20
10
2,416

37.00
60.00
17.00
140.00
254.00

Real-time eBill (electronic invoice) statement can be generated on demand by accessing the VSU Online Student Account Center:

Email: StudentAccounts@valdosta.edu

Phone: 229-333-5725

Total

Out of State

12,157.00
11,213.00
10,268.00
9,323.00
8,378.00
7,433.00
6,488.00
5,543.00
4,598.00
3,653.00
2,708.00
1,763.00



