Fee Schedule for Master of Social Work Professional Program VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY Effective Fall Semester 2023

ON CAMPUS TUITION AND MANDATORY FEE RATES

								Parking	Health			
Hours	In State	Out of State	Health	Activity	Athletic	Technology	Transportation	Facility	Center	Access	Total	Total
	Tuition	Tuition		Rec/Union*				#1 & #2	Facility	Card	In State	Out of State
12+	3,145.00	11,339.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	3,963.00	12,157.00
11	2,893.00	10,395.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	3,711.00	11,213.00
10	2,630.00	9,450.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	3,448.00	10,268.00
9	2,367.00	8,505.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	3,185.00	9,323.00
8	2,104.00	7,560.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	2,922.00	8,378.00
7	1,841.00	6,615.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	2,659.00	7,433.00
6	1,578.00	5,670.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	2,396.00	6,488.00
5	1,315.00	4,725.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	2,133.00	5,543.00
4	1,052.00	3,780.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	1,870.00	4,598.00
3	789.00	2,835.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	1,607.00	3,653.00
2	526.00	1,890.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	1,344.00	2,708.00
1	263.00	945.00	94.00	254.00	161.00	65.00	35.00	143.00	56.00	10.00	1,081.00	1,763.00

ONLINE TUITION RATE

MSW Online Tuition

263

http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/financial-services/students/policies-and-procedures/mandatory-fees.php

OTHER FEES

MEAL PLANS FOR RESIDE	· · · · ·		RESIDENCE HALL				
Blazer All Access	2,144 Freshmen	Unlimited, \$150 dining	Double Occupancy Room	2,386 ***			
Blazer Weekly 10	1,835 Upper Class	10 meals/week, \$250 dining	Housing Activity Fee	20			
Blazer Weekly 8	1,573 Upper Class	8 meals/week, \$300 dining	Post Office Box	10			
Blazer Apartment	774 Centennial only	40 meals, \$325 dining	Total	2,416			
			CALL 333-5920 for Campus Apartment Rates				
			*** Example reflects basic residence hall rate. For rate information on other				
			campus housing options, please visit the Housing web site at				
			http://www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/auxiliary-services/housin				
MISCELLANEOUS			*Activity/Rec/Union Fee Breakdown:				
MSW Field Ed Fee	60		Student Activity	37.00			
Science Lab Fee, per lab	30		Recreation Center	60.00			
Parking Fee-Annual	50		Student Union - Operating	17.00			
Late Payment Fee	75		Student Union - Construction Debt	140.00			
				254.00			

MANDATORY STUDENT HEALTH INSURANCE

Student Health Insurance is required for Nursing Majors, Exercise Physiology Majors in their internship or externship semester, International Students, and Graduate Assistants. An Optional Insurance Plan is available for all students. View details, including the latest rate information at www.valdosta.edu/administration/finance-admin/auxiliary-services/student-health/insurance.php

ALL FEES MUST BE PAID FOR ADMITTANCE TO CLASS, HOUSING & FOOD SERVICES

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE:

	In State	Out of State
Tuition & Fees, 12 Hours (on campus)	3,963	12,157
Housing (minimum rate)	2,416	2,416
Meal Plan	-	-
Estimated Books	600	600
Total Per Term	6,979	15,173
Total 2 Semesters	13,958	30,346

Real-time eBill (electronic invoice) statement can be generated on demand by accessing the VSU Online Student Account Center:

Email: <u>StudentAccounts@valdosta.edu</u> Phone: 229-333-5725

^{**}Online tuition is assessed at the MSW program tuition rate, if applicable. There is no cap on credit hours for online tuition fee assessment.

For information about mandatory fees for online classes, view the mandatory fees link at: